900287461 04/28/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302742

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion and Change of Name

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tissue Science Laboratories PLC		09/28/2009	Private Company: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tissue Science Laboratories Limited		
Street Address:	4500 Parkway, Whiteley		
City:	Fareham		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	PO15 7 NY		
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76547704	ENDURAGEN
Serial Number:	76620782	INTREKIT
Serial Number:	76472059	
Serial Number:	75587937	PERMACOL
Serial Number:	78858825	
Serial Number:	76450455	PERMACOL GOLD
Serial Number:	76593996	PERMIT
Serial Number:	77283640	REGENTIX
Serial Number:	78858840	THE NATURAL STRUCTURE OF PERFORMANCE
Serial Number:	78911299	TISSUESCIENCE
Serial Number:	76472057	TSL
Serial Number:	77162151	XENOSS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2038212183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-821-2123

**Email:** surgical.trademarks@covidien.com

Correspondent Name: Aryn Wadadli

Address Line 1: 555 Long Wharf Drive 8N1 TRADEMARK

900287461 REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0876

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TISSUE SCIENCE

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Aryn Wadadli

Address Line 1: 555 Long Wharf Drive 8N1

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aryn Wadadli

SIGNATURE: /ArynWadadli/
DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=TSLchange#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0877



# **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PUBLIC COMPANY AS A PRIVATE COMPANY

Company No. 3692567

I hereby certify that

## TISSUE SCIENCE LABORATORIES PLC

formerly registered as a public company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 1985 as a private company is now incorporated under the name of

## TISSUE SCIENCE LABORATORIES LIMITED

and that the company is limited.

Given at Companies House on 28th September 2009







TRADEMARK REEL: 005268 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 04/28/2014